TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-01
January 19, 2021

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE

Athletics: (New Season Dates Per CIF)

Hamilton High School
MILLER, Craig Spring Season - Baseball 3/19/21-5/29/21

Tahquitz High School
GOROSAVE, Hugo Spring Season - Boys Soccer 2/27/21-5/8/21

[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #
123719

12/16/20

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Department Chairs:

Academy of Innovation
KINGSBERG, Rosemarie

Sixth Period Assignments:

Cottonwood School
WOLF, Carly

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Suzanne
BROWN, Lindsay
EDWARDS, Daniel
ESPINOZA, Dominigue
GREGOVICH, Dennis
HOGAN, Jason
MIKICHI, Dushan
PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph
TAYLOR, Carole
WASHBURN, Janie
YOHE, Jennifer

Tahquitz High School
ALLRED, Mary
ARTHOFER, Susan
CORCORAN, Lee
DUGGINS, Kelly
JONES, Carole Lee

English

READ 180

BARR Coordinator
ASB
English
English
PE

Math
Science
Ceramics
Math
Science
English

American Sign Language
Math

Art

BARR Coordinator

Work Study

1/4/21-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-01

January 19, 2021

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

Sixth Period Assignments:

Tahquitz High School
PORTER, Tina
RONDEAU, Melody
SHAW, Virginia

West Valley High School
BARRAGAN, Crystal
BOHAC, Amber
CAMPBELL, John
CLAWSON, Rio

DE MOULIN, Soledad
EL SAYAD, Ahmed
GHEEN, Danelle
HAMEISTER, Joseph
HYDE, Kimberly
MATHEWS, Sean
MAY, Jacob

PARKER, Donna
PEREZ, Brent

SHINN, Timothy
VALENZUELA, William
WYNN, Shirley

Credit Recovery
Credit Recovery
English 3D

Spanish

BARR Coordinator
Agriculture Science
English 2

Agriculture Chemistry
Social Science
Agriculture Biology
Ceramics

English 3

Project Lead the Way
English AP Literature
IB Coordinator
Alternative to Suspension
Edgenuity

ASB

World History

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CURTIS, Stephanie

GONZALEZ, Christina

SALAS, David

SEPULVEDA, Christopher

SMITH, Marcus

Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy
(Temporary Contract)

Speech-Language Pathologist
Special Education

Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy
(Temporary Contract)

Special Education Teacher
Whittier Elementary
(Temporary Contract)

Elementary Teacher

Hemet Elementary School
(Temporary Contract)
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1/8/21-6/7/21

1/25/21

1/5/21-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21

12/16/20-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-01

January 19, 2021

[PROMOTION

EFFECTIVE DATE

TOLENTO, Maria

From:

Intensive Behavior intervention Asst.

Academy of Innovation

1/4/21-6/7/21

To: Special Education Teacher
Academy of Innovation
(Temporary Contract)
|[REASSIGNMENT
SOTO, Wendy From: Secondary Teacher 1/7/21
Hemet High School
To: Residency
DO/HR
|REHIRE
MEJIA, Leticia Special Education Teacher 1/4/21-6/7/21
Academy of Innovation (K-8)
(Temporary Contract)
|[RESIGNATION
KHAN, Aliya Substitute Teacher 12/10/20
District Wide
SALDANA JR., Manuel Substitute Teacher 1/8/21
District Wide
WASHINGTON, Tia Middle School Teacher 12/18/20

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-01

Acacia Middle School
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