## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-01 January 19, 2021

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
Athletics:		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
<i>Hamilton High School</i> MILLER, Craig	Spring Season - Baseball	3/19/21-5/29/21
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> GOROSAVE, Hugo	Spring Season - Boys Soccer	2/27/21-5/8/21
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee # 123719		12/16/20
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Department Chairs:		
Academy of Innovation KINGSBERG, Rosemarie	English	1/4/21-6/7/21
Sixth Period Assignments:		
Cottonwood School WOLF, Carly	READ 180	1/4/21-6/7/21
Hemet High School ARNOLD, Suzanne BROWN, Lindsay EDWARDS, Daniel ESPINOZA, Dominique GREGOVICH, Dennis HOGAN, Jason MIKICHI, Dushan PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph TAYLOR, Carole WASHBURN, Janie YOHE, Jennifer	BARR Coordinator ASB English English PE Math Science Ceramics Math Science English	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> ALLRED, Mary ARTHOFER, Susan CORCORAN, Lee DUGGINS, Kelly JONES, Carole Lee	American Sign Language Math Art BARR Coordinator Work Study	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21

## EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

## Sixth Period Assignments:

<i>Tahquitz High School</i> PORTER, Tina RONDEAU, Melody	Credit Recovery Credit Recovery	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21
SHAW, Virginia	English 3D	1/4/21-6/7/21
West Valley High School		
BARRAGAN, Crystal	Spanish	1/4/21-6/7/21
BOHAC, Amber	BARR Coordinator	1/4/21-6/7/21
CAMPBELL, John	Agriculture Science	1/4/21-6/7/21
CLAWSON, Rio	English 2	1/4/21-6/7/21
DE MOULIN, Soledad	Agriculture Chemistry	1/4/21-6/7/21
EL SAYAD, Ahmed	Social Science	1/4/21-6/7/21
GHEEN, Danelle	Agriculture Biology	1/4/21-6/7/21
HAMEISTER, Joseph	Ceramics	1/4/21-6/7/21
HYDE, Kimberly	English 3	1/4/21-6/7/21
MATHEWS, Sean	Project Lead the Way	1/4/21-6/7/21
MAY, Jacob	English AP Literature	1/4/21-6/7/21
PARKER, Donna	IB Coordinator	1/4/21-6/7/21
PEREZ, Brent	Alternative to Suspension	1/4/21-6/7/21
SHINN, Timothy	Edgenuity	1/4/21-6/7/21
VALENZUELA, William	ASB	1/4/21-6/7/21
WYNN, Shirley	World History	1/4/21-6/7/21
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN	IT)	
· · · · · ·		1/8/21-6/7/21
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN CURTIS, Stephanie	Secondary Teacher	1/8/21-6/7/21
· · · · · ·	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	1/8/21-6/7/21
· · · · · ·	Secondary Teacher	1/8/21-6/7/21
· · · · · ·	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	1/8/21-6/7/21
CURTIS, Stephanie	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy (Temporary Contract)	
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy <i>(Temporary Contract)</i> Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education	1/25/21
CURTIS, Stephanie	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher	
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	1/25/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher	1/25/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	1/25/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina SALAS, David	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> )	1/25/21 1/5/21-6/7/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina SALAS, David	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Special Education Teacher	1/25/21 1/5/21-6/7/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina SALAS, David SEPULVEDA, Christopher	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> )	1/25/21 1/5/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina SALAS, David	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Elementary Teacher	1/25/21 1/5/21-6/7/21
CURTIS, Stephanie GONZALEZ, Christina SALAS, David SEPULVEDA, Christopher	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Speech-Language Pathologist Special Education Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> ) Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary ( <i>Temporary Contract</i> )	1/25/21 1/5/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21

PROMOTION			EFFECTIVE DATE
TOLENTO, Maria	_	Intensive Behavior intervention Asst. Academy of Innovation	1/4/21-6/7/21
	To:	Special Education Teacher	
		Academy of Innovation	
		(Temporary Contract)	
REASSIGNMENT			
SOTO, Wendy	From:	Secondary Teacher	1/7/21
	_	Hemet High School	
	To:	Residency	
		DO/HR	
REHIRE			
MEJIA, Leticia		Special Education Teacher	1/4/21-6/7/21
		Academy of Innovation (K-8)	
		(Temporary Contract)	
RESIGNATION			
KHAN, Aliya		Substitute Teacher	12/10/20
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		District Wide	
SALDANA JR., Manuel		Substitute Teacher	1/8/21
SALDANA JIN., Manuel		District Wide	1/0/21
WASHINGTON, Tia		Middle School Teacher	12/18/20
		Acacia Middle School	

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-01